FEB 1 3 2003 E	y-03 EV182620425US
TR.  Tab settings	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schukra USA, Inc.  2. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: L & P Property Management Company Internal Address:  Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard  City: _South GateState: _CA _Zip: _90280  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,235,184
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mitzi G. Cherry	ttached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Husch & Eppenberger, LLC Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 190 Carondelet Plaza  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip.63105	8. Deposit account number:
,	THIS SPACE
C 8521 40.00 0P Mitzi G. Cherry	A Cherry 2/13/2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

SCHUKRA USA, INC., a Michigan Corporation, having a place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner, by assignment, of the mark BUNZER, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 1999, as Registration No. 2,235,184 (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the mark and registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the good will symbolized by the MARK, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said MARK and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns.

Assignor SCHUKRA USA, INC. Printed Name Ernest C. Jett Vice President Printed Title STATE OF MISSOURI SS COUNTY OF JASPER On this 6th day of February, 2003, , 2002xpersonally appeared , to me known and known to me to be Ernest C. Jett Vice President of Schukra USA, Inc., the Assignor abovenamed, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foreign document on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

\*NOTARY SEAL\*
BETH M. CARNEY, MOTARY PUBLIC
JASPER COUNTY, STATE OF MISSOURI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

AUGUST 26, 2003 TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0362 Assignee

L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

	By Sene B. Kartetne
	Printed Name Gene B. Kartchner
	Printed Title <u>Vice President</u>
STATE OF Missouri	)
	SS
COUNTY OF Jasper	
On this <u>11th</u> day of Fe	ebruary, 2003, personally appeared
Gene B. Kartchner	to me known and known to me to be
Vice President	of L & P Property Management Company, the
Assignee above-named, and acknowle	edged to me that he executed the foreign document on
behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to	authority duly received.

Notary Public

"NOTARY SEAL"
Kimberly D. Kuhns, Notary Public
Jasper County, State of Missouri
My Commission Exp.res 8/14/2004

2